RESOLUTION: County Board Electronic Device Replacement Strategy

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

WHEREAS, Winnebago County currently has no standard procedure for replacing County electronic devices; and

WHEREAS, creating a replacement strategy would give guidance to future County Board Chairs; and

WHEREAS, having a replacement strategy would help increase cybersecurity; and **WHEREAS**, having a defined replacement strategy ensures organization and accountability;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby uses the attached document as the standard process for replacing County Board electronic devices.

Respectfully submitted by:

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COMMITTEE

Committee Vote: